102236015

4-21-03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev 5-93)

FORM PTO-1594

To the Honorable Commissioner	102200	Onginal documents of co	ppy mereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Č

1. 9-27-22 COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA NETDECIDE CORPORATION Name: 7600A LEESBRUG PIKE, WEST BLDG. SUITE 100 Address: FALLS CHURCH State: VA Zip: 22182 Individual(s) citizenship: City: Association: Individual(s) citizenship: General Partnership: Association: Limited Partnership: General Partnership: Corporation - State: Limited Partnership: Other: California banking corporation Corporation - State: DELAWARE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Other: 3. Nature of Conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No] Merger [] Assignment [] Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) [] Security Agreement [x] Other Reassignment and Release of Security Interest Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Execution Date: September 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): 2209531 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEETS SEE ATTACHED SHEETS Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 26 document should be mailed: Name: Erin O'Brien GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH Internal Address: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$665.00 [x] Enclosed] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Erin O'Brien

September 26, 2002

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [6]

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

/2002 JJALLAH2 00000001 2209531

PA\10259667.1 1090371-972900

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Cashflow	2,209,531	12/08/98
Cashflow	2,298,545	12/07/99
Netdecide	76/082,781	07/03/00
Netdecide	76/082,780	07/03/00
Netdecide	76/082,778	07/03/00
Advisordecide	76/082,776	07/03/00
Advisordecide	76/082,777	07/03/00
Plannerdecide	76/082,709	07/03/00
Plannerdecide	76/082,710	07/03/00
Personaldecide	76/082,711	07/03/00
Personaldecide	76/082,787	07/03/00
Netdecide Decisionserver	76/082,712	07/03/00
Netdecide Decisionserver	76/082,704	07/03/00
Intellidecide	76/082,706	07/03/00
Intellidecide	76/082,707	07/03/00
(stylized letter)	76/082,790	07/03/00
Creditdecide	76/082,716	07/03/00
Taxdecide	76/082,721	07/03/00
Assetdecide	76/082,185	07/03/00
Openexchange	76/082,772	07/03/00
Opendecision	76/082,717	07/03/00
Openfinance	76/082,177	07/03/00

PA\10259667.1 1090371-972900

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Decisionexchange Netdecide O.N.E.	76/082,175	07/03/00
Netdecide O.N.E.	76/082,176 76/082,183	07/03/00 07/03/00
Netdecide object-based numeric engine	76/082,181	07/03/00

PA\10259667.1 1090371-972900

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0056

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of September 2. 2002 by COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA ("LENDER") to NETDECIDE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 7600a Leesburg Pike, West Building, Suite 100, Falls Church, VA 22182 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2002 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2002 at Reel Number 002485 and Frame Number 0286; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

a Signature

Name:

Title: Vice President

Address: 333 West Santa Clara Street

San Jose, CA 95113

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Cashflow	2,209,531	12/08/98
Cashflow	2,298,545	12/07/99
Netdecide	76/082,781	07/03/00
Netdecide	76/082,780	07/03/00
Netdecide	76/082,778	07/03/00
Advisordecide	76/082,776	07/03/00
Advisordecide	76/082,777	07/03/00
Plannerdecide	76/082,709	07/03/00
Plannerdecide	76/082,710	07/03/00
Personaldecide	76/082,711	07/03/00
Personaldecide	76/082,787	07/03/00
Netdecide Decisionserver	76/082,712	07/03/00
Netdecide Decisionserver	76/082,704	07/03/00
Intellidecide	76/082,706	07/03/00
Intellidecide	76/082,707	07/03/00
(stylized letter)	76/082,790	07/03/00
Creditdecide	76/082,716	07/03/00
Taxdecide	76/082,721	07/03/00
Assetdecide	76/082,185	07/03/00
Openexchange	76/082,772	07/03/00
Opendecision	76/082,717	07/03/00

Gray Cary\PA\10259148.1 1090371-972900

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0058

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Openfinance	76/082,177	07/03/00
Decisionexchange	76/082,175	07/03/00
Netdecide O.N.E.	76/082,176	07/03/00
Netdecide O.N.E.	76/082,183	07/03/00
Netdecide object-based numeric engine	76/082,181	07/03/00

Gray Cary\PA\10259148.1 1090371-972900

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/27/2002 REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0059